e e

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE

In Re: Appeal by
NO. MUP-19-031 (DD, DR, S, SU,W)
ESCALA OWNERS ASSOCIATION

of Decisions Re Land Use Application DECLARATION OF SERVICE
for 1903 5™ Avenue, Project 3018037

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) SS.
COUNTY OF WHATCOM )

I, PEGGY S. CAHILL, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington,
declare as follows:

I'am the legal assistant for Bricklin & Newman, LLP, attorneys for Escala Owners Association
herein. On the date and in the manner indicated below, I caused Escala Owners Association’s Post-
Hearing Reply Brief to be served on:

G. Richard Hill

Courtney A. Kaylor

David P. Carpman
McCULLOUGH HILL LEARY, PS
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600
Seattle, WA 98104

Email: rich@mbhseattle.com

Email: courtney@mbhseattle.com
Email: dcarpman@mbhseattle.com

Bricklin & Newman, LLP
Attorneys at Law
1424 Fourth Avenue, Suite 500
DECLARATION OF SERVICE - 1 Seattle WA 98101
Tel. (206) 264-8600
Fax. (206) 264-9300




e e

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Email: lverbanik@mbhseattle.com

Attorneys for Applicants Seattle Downtown Hotel &

Residences, LLC

Crystal Torres

Seattle Department of Construction & Inspections

Email: crystal.torres@seattle.gov
Bill Mills

Email: William.mills@seattle.gov
Shelley Bolser

Email: shelley.bolser@seattle.gov
John Shaw

Email: john.shaw(@seattle.gov
Department

Elizabeth E. Anderson

Assistant City Attorney

Seattle City Attorney’s Office
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050
Seattle, WA 98104-7095

Email: liza.anderson@seattle.gov
Alicia Reise

Email: Alicia.reise@seattle.gov
Attorneys for Department

DATED this 6th day of March, 2020, at Bellingham, Washington.

DECLARATION OF SERVICE - 2

Dy S At

PEGGY S. CAHILL

Bricklin & Newman, LLP
Attorneys at Law
1424 Fourth Avenue, Suite 500
Seattle WA 98101
Tel. (206) 264-8600
Fax. (206) 264-9300




