1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7	BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER	
8	FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE	
9	In Re: Appeal by	
10	ESCALA OWNERS ASSOCIATION	NO. MUP-19-031 (DD, DR, S, SU,W)
11	of Decisions Re Land Use Application	DECLARATION OF SERVICE
12	for 1903 5 th Avenue, Project 3018037	
13		
14	STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss.	
15	COUNTY OF WHATCOM)	
16	I, PEGGY S. CAHILL, under penalty of	perjury under the laws of the State of Washington,
17	declare as follows:	
18	I am the legal assistant for Bricklin & Nev	vman, LLP, attorneys for Escala Owners Association
19	herein. On the date and in the manner indicated below, I caused Escala Owners Association's Post-	
20		below, I caused Escala Owners Association 5 1 0st-
21	Hearing Reply Brief to be served on:	
22	G. Richard Hill Courtney A. Kaylor	
23	David P. Carpman	
24	McCULLOUGH HILL LEARY, PS 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6600	
25	Seattle, WA 98104 Email: <u>rich@mhseattle.com</u>	
26	Email: <u>courtney@mhseattle.com</u>	
I	Email: <u>dcarpman@mhseattle.com</u>	

DECLARATION OF SERVICE - 1

Bricklin & Newman, LLP Attorneys at Law 1424 Fourth Avenue, Suite 500 Seattle WA 98101 Tel. (206) 264-8600 Fax. (206) 264-9300

1 2	Email: <u>lverbanik@mhseattle.com</u> Attorneys for Applicants Seattle Downtown Hotel &		
3	Residences, LLC		
	Crystal Torres		
4	Seattle Department of Construction & Inspections Email: crystal.torres@seattle.gov		
5	Bill Mills		
6	Email: William.mills@seattle.gov Shelley Bolser		
7	Email: shelley.bolser@seattle.gov John Shaw		
8	Email: john.shaw@seattle.gov		
9	Department		
10	Elizabeth E. Anderson Assistant City Attorney		
11	Seattle City Attorney's Office 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050		
12	Seattle, WA 98104-7095		
13	Email: liza.anderson@seattle.gov Alicia Reise		
14	Email: Alicia.reise@seattle.gov Attorneys for Department DATED this 6th day of March, 2020, at Bellingham, Washington.		
15			
16			
17	Peggy S. Cahill		
18	PEGGY S. CAHILL		
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			

Bricklin & Newman, LLP

Attorneys at Law 1424 Fourth Avenue, Suite 500 Seattle WA 98101 Tel. (206) 264-8600 Fax. (206) 264-9300